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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8926393

8945829

8928642

8921597

8921587

8932929

8919347

8952030

8949690

8930288

8948881

8932766

8932765

8931950

8931956

Case

BOUTILIER, ARYN THOMAS

CAVE, GARY STEVEN

ISLAM, MOHAMMED

KUNNIYIL SUNNY, ABIN

KUNNIYIL SUNNY, ABIN

PATEL, PUNIT NARENDRABHAI

REZNIKOV, SVETLANA ELIZABETH

SINGH, AMANDEEP

SINGH, HARMANJIT

SMITH, JESSICA KIMBERLY

SOOLEY, BEN ALEXANDER

YAMOUCHENE, AMAYES

YAMOUCHENE, AMAYES

ZEDIEH, MOHAMMAD

ZEDIEH, MOHAMMAD

Name

1003723-2

17659-8

988169-1

1020638-1

1020638-1

1023308-1

1021642-1

1027587-1

1028593-1

563284-7

692755-4

1026619-1

1026619-1

934955-1

934955-1

Person

MVA 97(4)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 37(1)(C)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 178(4)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 150

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 37(1)(C)

MVA 64

MVA 230(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 198(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8916092

8951662

8950284

8929929

8950018

8950019

8950704

8950547

8957668

8923089

8950232

8950235

8950624

8950622

8952807

8952806

8952808

Case

ALI, MOHAMMAD ROHAIL

BURKE, MARY J

CAMPBELL, INNIS

CLOW, MATTHEW E C

DANDASHY, TAREK

DANDASHY, TAREK

DHILLON, MANJOT SINGH

KARTIK, NONE

LEARY, TIMOTHY P

MERETSKY, JONATHAN A

NATIGHI, MAHDI NONE

NATIGHI, MAHDI NONE

XIA, WEI

XIA, WEI

YANG, JIAQIN

YANG, JIAQIN

YANG, JIAQIN

Name

1020501-1

874548-7

422488-7

502779-2

1025919-1

1025919-1

1028053-1

984374-1

1029400-1

738235-4

918106-2

918106-2

1029802-1

1029802-1

968643-2

968643-2

968643-2

Person

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

HPMB 13

MVA 170A(2)

MVA 174(6)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 143(1)(J)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 108(3)

MVA 64

MVA 230(1)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 287(2)

VIR 26(2)(B)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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