Ref: scheduled\_cases

17-OCT-2025 14:26 Page 1 of 1

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For October 29, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

А	u	u	_	

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8926393	BOUTILIER, ARYN THOMAS	1003723-2	MVA 97(4)	_	06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8945829	CAVE, GARY STEVEN	17659-8	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8928642	ISLAM, MOHAMMED	988169-1	MVA 37(1)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8921597	KUNNIYIL SUNNY, ABIN	1020638-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8921587	KUNNIYIL SUNNY, ABIN	1020638-1	MVA 178(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8932929	PATEL, PUNIT NARENDRABHAI	1023308-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8919347	REZNIKOV, SVETLANA ELIZABETH	1021642-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8952030	SINGH, AMANDEEP	1027587-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8949690	SINGH, HARMANJIT	1028593-1	MVA 150		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8930288	SMITH, JESSICA KIMBERLY	563284-7	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8948881	SOOLEY, BEN ALEXANDER	692755-4	MVA 37(1)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8932766	YAMOUCHENE, AMAYES	1026619-1	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8932765	YAMOUCHENE, AMAYES	1026619-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8931950	ZEDIEH, MOHAMMAD	934955-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8931956	ZEDIEH, MOHAMMAD	934955-1	MVA 198(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Ref: scheduled\_cases

17-OCT-2025 14:26 Page 1 of 1

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For October 29, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Λ	n	П		т
~	v	u	_	

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8916092	ALI, MOHAMMAD ROHAIL	1020501-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8951662	BURKE, MARY J	874548-7	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm		
8950284	CAMPBELL, INNIS	422488-7	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8929929	CLOW, MATTHEW E C	502779-2	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8950018	DANDASHY, TAREK	1025919-1	MVA 170A(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8950019	DANDASHY, TAREK	1025919-1	MVA 174(6)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8950704	DHILLON, MANJOT SINGH	1028053-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8950547	KARTIK, NONE	984374-1	MVA 143(1)(J)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8957668	LEARY, TIMOTHY P	1029400-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Submission To Penalty	
8923089	MERETSKY, JONATHAN A	738235-4	MVA 108(3)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8950232	NATIGHI, MAHDI NONE	918106-2	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Trial	
8950235	NATIGHI, MAHDI NONE	918106-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	•	
8950624	XIA, WEI	1029802-1	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8950622	XIA, WEI	1029802-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8952807	YANG, JIAQIN	968643-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Submission To Penalty	
8952806	YANG, JIAQIN	968643-2	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Submission To Penalty	
8952808	YANG, JIAQIN	968643-2	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	